



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 2/2025 & CM APPL. 255/2025, CM APPL.
256/2025

ABHISHEK ENTERPRISESAppellant
Through: Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER, MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF
DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
07.01.2025

CM APPL. 255/2025 (Exemption) and CM APPL. 256/2025
(Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The applications stand disposed of.

RFA(COMM) 2/2025

3. Issue notice.
4. Notice may be served on the respondents through learned Counsel who had appeared on their behalf before the learned Single



Judge.

5. Re-notify on 25 February 2025.
6. Both sides are directed to file written submissions not exceeding five pages each after exchanging copies with each other at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

JANUARY 7, 2025

dsn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)