



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 2/2025**

ABHISHEK ENTERPRISESAPPELLANT

Through: Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER, MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
OF DELHI & ANR.RESPONDENTS

Through: Mr. Arman Monga, Adv. for
MCD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

25.02.2025

1. Respondents' written submissions have not been filed.
2. An adjournment is sought on the ground that Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, who appears for the MCD is out of Delhi.
3. Re-notify on 15 July 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

FEBRUARY 25, 2025/aky

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)