



\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **RFA(COMM) 2/2025**  
**ABHISHEK ENTERPRISES** .....APPELLANT  
Through: Ms. Aseem Mehrotra, Ms.  
Deeksha Mehrotra Adv.

versus

**COMMISSIONER, MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF**  
**DELHI & ANR.** .....RESPONDENTS  
Through: Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, ASC with  
Mr. Arman Manga, Mr. Pulkit  
Garg, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

% **ORDER**  
**15.07.2025**

It is already 05:00 P.M.

Re-list on 30<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**JULY 15, 2025/prerna**