



\$~1

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

RFA(COMM) 2/2025

ABHISHEK ENTERPRISES

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aseem Mehrotra and Ms.  
Deeksha Mehrotra, Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER, MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF  
DELHI & ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, ASC for  
MCD

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN**

**ORDER**

%

**30.10.2025**

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondents.
2. Re-list on 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2026.
3. The respondent shall also file written submissions within a period of four weeks' from today.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**MADHU JAIN, J**

**OCTOBER 30, 2025/ys/Av/ik**