



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 2/2025

ABHISHEK ENTERPRISES .....Appellant

Through:

versus

COMMISSIONER, MUNICIPAL  
CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, ASC with  
Mr. Pulkit Garg, Adv. for MCD

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA**

**ORDER**

% **22.01.2026**

1. None appears for the appellant.
2. Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, learned ASC appears on behalf of the respondents.
3. Written submissions have not been filed. Let the written submissions be placed on record within four weeks from today, not exceeding four pages each.
4. Re-notify on 24 March 2026.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J**

**OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J**

**JANUARY 22, 2026/ss**